and other movable property due to or pertaining or belonging to NICOLE DALLI GRECH and 
prohibits the said accused from transferring, pledging, hypothecating, or otherwise changing or 
disposing of any such property and of such other property owned by her or being in her possession up 
to the limit of sixty nine thousand, sixty two euros and thirty two cents (€69,062.32), and this in terms 
of Article 36 of the Proceeds of Crime Act, Chapter 621 of the Laws of Malta, Article 5 of the Prevention 
of Money Laundering Act, Chapter 373 of the Laws of Malta and Article 23A of the Criminal Code. 
Chapter 9 of the Laws of Malta.